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KRAMM COURT REPORTING

PNY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. vs. PHISON ELECTRONICS CORR, et al.

 

 ORAL DEPOSITION OF STEVEN CARL VISSER, 

produced as a witness at the instance of the

Petitioner, and duly sworn, was taken in the

above—styled and numbered cause on the 23rd of July,

2014, from 9:11 a.m. to 3:49 p.m., before Daniel

J. Skur, Notary Public and Certified shorthand

Reporter in and for the State of Texas, reported by

stenographic means, at the offices of Fish &

Richardson, 1717 Main Street, Suite 5000, Dallas,

Texas, pursuant to the Federal Rules of Civil

Procedure.
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KRAMM COURT REPORTING

PNY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. vs. PHISON ELECTRONICS COR.P., et al.

A P P E A R A N C E 8

FOR PETITIONER:

MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Four Gateway Center

100 Mulberry Street

Newark, New Jersey 07102
973.639.6987

BY: Mark E. Nikolsky, Esq.

mnikolsky@mccarter.com

Timothy P. Homlish, Esq.
thomlish@mccarter.com

FOR PATENT OWNER:

FISH & RICHARDSON PC

500 Arguello Street
Suite 500

Redwood City, California 94063
650.839.5070

BY: David M. Barkan, Esq.
barkan@fr.com
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EXAMINATION OF STEVEN CARL VISSER:

BY MR. NIKOLSKY

BY MR. BARKAN

CORRECTIONS AND SIGNATURE

KRAMM COURT REPORTING

152

PNY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. vs. PHISON ELECTRONICS COR.P., at al.

Page: 4

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Ax'X

C

PNY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. vs. PHISON ELECTRONICS CORP., et al.

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 

10

11

12

14

15

16

1'7

18

19

20

21

22

NUMBER

PNY 1001

PNY 1003

PNY 1006

PNY 1007

Phison

2008

Phison

2009

Phison

2010

Phison

2012

KRAMM COURT REPORTING

DEPOSITION EXHIBITS

STEVEN CARL VISSER

July 23, 2014

DESCRIPTION

United States Patent

Number 7,518,879

11 pages

United States Patent

Number 7,352,601 B1

25 pages

United States Patent

Number 2004/0027809 A1

52 pages

Excerpt From the American

Heritage Dictionary

5 pages

Declaration of Steve

Visser

30 pages

Curriculum Vitae of

Mr. Visser

26 pages

Excerpt From Webster's

New World Dictionary

5 pages

United States Patent

Number 2004/0259423 A1

9 pages

PAGE

34

88

58

93

15

15

61

127
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