IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

PNY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Petitioner

PHISON ELECTRONICS CORP. Patent Owner

> Case IPR2013-00472 Patent 7,518,879

> ORAL DEPOSITION OF

STEVEN CARL VISSER

Wednesday, July 23, 2014

REPORTED BY:

DANIEL J. SKUR,

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE

STATE OF TEXAS





2224 third avenue, san diego, california 92101 .....

800.939.0080 619.239.0206 telephone facsimile

kramm.com web



PNY Exhibit 1008



(

C

 $\mathbf{C}$ 

 $\mathbf{C}$ 

O

 $\mathbf{C}$ 

O

 $\mathbf{C}$ 

C

(

(

C

C

 $\mathbf{C}$ 

 $\mathbf{C}$ 

 $\mathbf{C}$ 

0

 $\mathbf{C}$ 

C

1	ORAL DEPOSITION OF STEVEN CARL VISSER,
2	produced as a witness at the instance of the
3	Petitioner, and duly sworn, was taken in the
4	above-styled and numbered cause on the 23rd of July,
5	2014, from 9:11 a.m. to 3:49 p.m., before Daniel
6	J. Skur, Notary Public and Certified Shorthand
7	Reporter in and for the State of Texas, reported by
8	stenographic means, at the offices of Fish &
9	Richardson, 1717 Main Street, Suite 5000, Dallas,
10	Texas, pursuant to the Federal Rules of Civil
11	Procedure.
12	
13	÷
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	



25



1	INDEX	•	
2	DDOCEEDINGS		7
3	PROCEEDINGS		7
4			
5	EXAMINATION OF STEVEN CARL VISSER:		
б	BY MR. NIKOLSKY		7
7	BY MR. BARKAN	ı	152
8			
9	CORRECTIONS AND SIGNATURE		159
10	•		
11			
12			
13.			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19		•	
20		•	
21			
22			
23			
24			



Deposition of Steven Carl Visse	Deposition	of Steven	Carl	Visser
---------------------------------	------------	-----------	------	--------

( .

## PNY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. vs. PHISON ELECTRONICS CORP., et al.

	Deposition of Steven Ca	111 V 155C1	THE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. VS. PHISON ELE	CIRONICS CORP., et al.
S C	1 2		DEPOSITION EXHIBITS STEVEN CARL VISSER July 23, 2014	
	3	NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PAGE
	4	PNY 1001	United States Patent Number 7,518,879	34
C	5		11 pages	
	6	PNY 1003	United States Patent	88
$\bigcirc$	7		Number 7,352,601 B1 25 pages	
\_/	8		20 pages	
	9	PNY 1006	United States Patent Number 2004/0027809 A1	58
C	10		52 pages	
	11	PNY 1007	Excerpt From the American	93
	12		Heritage Dictionary 5 pages	
O	13			
	14	Phison 2008	Declaration of Steve Visser	15
O	15		30 pages	
C)	16	Phison 2009	Curriculum Vitae of Mr. Visser 26 pages	15
	17			
C	18			
	19	Phison 2010	New World Dictionary	61
	20		5 pages	
O	21	Phison	United States Patent	127
	22	2012	Number 2004/0259423 A1 9 pages	
C	23			
Carlo	24			
	25			



# DOCKET A L A R M

# Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

# **Real-Time Litigation Alerts**



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

### **Advanced Docket Research**



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

## **Analytics At Your Fingertips**



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

#### API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

#### **LAW FIRMS**

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

#### **FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS**

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

### **E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS**

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

